22 LC 125 0441

House Resolution 1212

By: Representatives Rich of the 97th, Efstration of the 104th, Kirby of the 114th, and Barr of the 103rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Joseph "Joe" Wilson; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Joseph "Joe" Wilson has long been recognized by the political candidates and
- 3 office holders of this state for the vital role that he plays in the Georgia political arena; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Joe has been there for countless candidates for such offices as city council
- 5 member, county commissioner, judge, state representative, senator, governor, and president.
- 6 He has been a constant source of encouragement and assistance and a firm believer in the
- 7 political process; he is always there to lend a hand; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he is a loving brother and uncle to his sisters and their children; and he has
- 9 excelled as a salesman in the shoe industry; and
- 10 WHEREAS, he is always willing to help anyone and never expects anything in return; and
- 11 WHEREAS, whatever he does, he does with excellence; he loves the Lord and lives his life
- 12 to glorify Him.

22 LC 125 0441

13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 14 the members of this body recognize and commend Joseph "Joe" Wilson.
- 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 17 Joseph "Joe" Wilson.